

Æ

SLP(C)No. 22732 OF 2003

ITEM No.25

Court No.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22732/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2003 in CW 8626/00 in W.M.P. No.12724/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE MADRAS)

E.S.I. CORPORATION & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

E.S.I. HOSPITAL EMPS. UNION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Yakesh Anand,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Anand,Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Juneja,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on special leave petition as well as on prayer for interim relief.

(Sarojbala)

PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master