

XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22732/2003

(From the final judgement and order dated 26/06/2003 in CW No.
8626/2000 and W.M.P.No.12724 of 2000 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

E.S.I. CORPORATION & ANR.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

E.S.I. HOSPITAL EMPS. UNION & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder and prayer for interim
relief and office report))

Date: 13/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Anand,Adv.

Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER